January 4, 2008
LP3995
Micropower 150mA CMOS Voltage Regulator with Active
Shutdown
General Description
The LP3995 linear regulator is designed to meet the require-
ments of portable battery-powered applications and will pro-
vide an accurate output voltage with low noise and low

3
9
9
5
Ordering Information
For micro SMD Package
Output Voltage
(V)
Grade LP3995 Supplied as 250
Units, Tape and Reel
LP3995 Supplied as
3000 Units, Tape and
Reel
Package
Marking
1.5 (Note 2) STD LP3995ITL-1.5 LP3995ITLX-1.5 XV I9
1.6 (Note 2) STD LP3995ITL-1.6 LP3995ITLX-1.6 XV I9
1.8 (Note 2) STD LP3995ITL-1.8 LP3995ITLX-1.8 XV I9
1.9 (Note 2) STD LP3995ITL-1.9 LP3995ITLX-1.9 XV I9
2.1 (Note 2) STD LP3995ITL-2.1 LP3995ITLX-2.1 XV I9
2.5 (Note 2) STD LP3995ITL-2.5 LP3995ITLX-2.5 XV I9
2.8 (Note 2) STD LP3995ITL-2.8 LP3995ITLX-2.8 XV I9
2.85 (Note 2) STD LP3995ITL-2.85 LP3995ITLX-2.85 XV I9
3.0 (Note 2) STD LP3995ITL-3.0 LP3995ITLX-3.0 XV I9
For micro SMD Package (Lead Free)
Output Voltage
(V)
Grade LP3995 Supplied as 250
Units, Tape and Reel
LP3995 Supplied as
3000 Units, Tape and
Reel
Package
Marking
1.5 STD LP3995ITL-1.5/NOPB LP3995ITLX-1.5/NOPB XV I9
1.6 STD LP3995ITL-1.6/NOPB LP3995ITLX-1.6/NOPB XV I9
1.8 STD LP3995ITL-1.8/NOPB LP3995ITLX-1.8/NOPB XV I9
1.9 STD LP3995ITL-1.9/NOPB LP3995ITLX-1.9/NOPB XV I9
2.1 STD LP3995ITL-2.1/NOPB LP3995ITLX-2.1/NOPB XV I9
2.5 STD LP3995ITL-2.5/NOPB LP3995ITLX-2.5/NOPB XV I9
2.7 STD LP3995ITL-2.7/NOPB LP3995ITLX-2.7/NOPB XV I9
2.8 STD LP3995ITL-2.8/NOPB LP3995ITLX-2.8/NOPB XV I9
2.85 STD LP3995ITL-2.85/NOPB LP3995ITLX-2.85/NOPB XV I9
3.0 STD LP3995ITL-3.0/NOPB LP3995ITLX-3.0/NOPB XV I9
For LLP- 6 Package
Output Voltage
(V)
Grade LP3995 Supplied as 1000
Units, Tape and Reel
LP3995 Supplied as
4500 Units, Tape and
Reel
Package
Marking
1.5 STD LP3995ILD-1.5 LP3995ILDX-1.5 LO20B
1.6 STD LP3995ILD-1.6 LP3995ILDX-1.6 LO21B
1.8 STD LP3995ILD-1.8 LP3995ILDX-1.8 LO22B
2.8 STD LP3995ILD-2.8 LP3995ILDX-2.8 LO26B
3.0 STD LP3995ILD-3.0 LP3995ILDX-3.0 LO30B
Note 1: Available in sample quantities only
Note 2: For availability contact your local sales office
www.national.com 4
L